

Department of physics

Mou between Postgraduate students of Department of Physics of GOVT. DIGVIJAY COLLEGE and GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE ,DONGARGARH

KAWARDHA

GOVT. DIGVIJAY COLLEGE



GOVT.NEHRU PG
COLLEGE DONGARGARH



सीलर सेल रिसर्च पर दिया व्याख्यान



पत्रिका न्यूज नेटवर्क patrika.com

डोंगरगढ . शासकीय नेहरू स्नातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय शासकीय दिग्विजय महाविद्यालय राजनांदगांव के बीच आपसी सहयोग एवं समन्वय (एमओयू) के तहत महाविद्यालय दिग्विजय भौतिकीशास्त्र विभाग द्वारा 9 से 15 अक्टूबर तक आयोजित राष्ट्रीय सेमिनार में नेहरू कॉलेज के भौतिक शास्त्र विभाग के प्राध्यापक एवं एमएससी भौतिकीशास्त्र के छात्र-छात्राओं ने भाग लिया।

दिग्विजय महाविद्यालय द्वारा च-छात्राओं द्वारा प्रश्नोत्तरी का



आयोजन किया गया, जिसमें समस्त प्राप्त किया। इसके बाद छात्र-छात्राओं एवं समस्त प्राध्यापक गणों जानकारी अनुसार शासकीय के उपस्थिति में शासकीय महाविद्यालय छिंदवाडा के प्राध्यापक आयोजित कार्यक्रम में एमएससी डॉ. जेके डोंगरे द्वारा नैनोपार्टिकल एवं एलके उर्वशी तथा नेहरू कॉलेज व सोलर सेल पर रिसर्च की व्याख्यान प्रभारी प्राचार्य,प्राध्यापक मौजन

छात्र-छात्राओं द्वारा दिया गया। छात्रों ने भाग लिया जिसमें प्रथम भौतिक शास्त्र विभाग की भ्रमण स्थान दीप देवांगन, रूपेश, रवि किया गया, जिसमें इंस्ट्रमेंट एवं कुमार, विजय वर्मा, खिलेश प्रधान प्रोजेक्ट के संबंध में जानकारी साझा किया गया। दिग्विजय कॉलेज के प्राचार्य डॉ. केएल टांडेकर, विभागाध्यक्ष डॉ. प्रीति बाला टांक एवं सहायक प्राध्यापक डॉ. एसके पटेल.

INSTRUMENTAL TRAINING





COLLEGE VISITNG

UNDER THIS ACTIVITY WE HAVE SHARED KNOWLEDGE ABOUT COLLEGE IT'S HISTORY, PRESENT OPPORUNITY OF GROWTH IN COLLEGE, SHOWN FACILTITIES OF THE COLLEGE LIKE LAB, LIBRARY AUDITORIUM, GROUND AND OUR CITIES HISTORICAL REPRESENTATION COLLEGE MUSEUM..



JOVI AUTONOMOUS PG COLLEGE KJN



विभागीयप्रतिवेदन PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

GOVT. DIGVIJAY AUTO. PG COLLEGE RAJNANDGAON (C.G.))

Mou between Postgraduate students of Department of Physics of GOVT.

DIGVIJAY COLLEGE and GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEG DONGARGARH

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

PRINCIPAL OF GOVT DIGVIJAY AUTONOMOUS POST GRADAUTE COLLEGE,DR K L TANDEKAR UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND PROTECTION OF TANDEKAR AND UNDER THE LEADERSHIP OF HEAD OF DEPARMENT DR P B TAUNK, THE POST GRADUATE STUDENT HAS PARTICIPATED IN 7 DAYS NATIONAL WORKSHOP FROM DIFFERENT UNIVERSITY OF OTHER CITIES, THERE WAS LARGE NUMBER OF STUDENT PARTICIPATED AND LEARN SO MANY THINGS ABOUT PHYSICS. AND THERE MOU SIGNED BETWEEN GOVT DIGVIJAY COLLEGE AND OTHER COLLEGS.AT:-10/10/2023 THERE WAS MOU SIGNED BETWEEN DIGVIJAY COLLEGE and GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE DONGARGARH. AND THERE WERE 22 STUDENT PHYSICALLY ATTENTED ALL THE WORKSHOP AND GET KNOWLEDGE ABOUT COLLEGE AND ITS FECILITY.

UNDER THIS MOU PROCESS ALL STUDENTS FROM DIFFIRENT COLLEGE WILL ABLE TO CONNECT EASILY AND GET BENEFIT IN PERSONAL SOCIAL GROWTH BY SHARING SCIETIFIC TEMPRAMENT AMONG THEM.IN THIS WORKSHOP THERE WAS PRINCIPAL OF DIGVIJAY COLLEGE K L TANDELKAR HEAD OF DEPARTMENT DR PV TAUNK, ASSI.PROF DR SK PATEL, ASS. PROF. LP URWASHA SIR AND HEAD OF DEPARTMENT, DR J. K. DONDRE, ASSI. PROF. VASUDEV SAHU DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS NEHRU COLLEGE, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS GOVT AUTONOMOUS POST GRADUATE COLLEGE CHHINDWARA(M.P.) HAS PARTICIPATED.

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT PHYSICS
GOVT DIGVIJAY COLLEGE